
JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 16 MAY 2022

R13 16 May 2022 | Redcar | RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1608m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
8:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 60
	 2	 03522
	 3	
	 4	 7
	 5	
	 6	 00
	 7	 024
	 8	 00
	 9	
	10	

MARCELLO SI
AGUAPLANO
BOBBY’S LAD
CROSSBEAU (IRE)
DRAKEHOLES
RESDEV THUNDER
REVOQUABLE
SHIMMERING SANDS
GRANT ME SERENITY (IRE)
HAYLEY B (IRE)

64.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57
57

7
6
2
9
8
5
4
1
3
10

C BEASLEY
D E HOGAN
T HAMILTON
H BURNS  2.5 
C HARDIE
A ELLIOT
D FENTIMAN
S GRAY
W BUICK
R DAWSON

M DODS
M BOTTI
R FAHEY
J L EYRE
D BROWN
M HAMMOND
T EASTERBY
M & D EASTERBY
G BOUGHEY
A KEATLEY

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
G
G
G
G
F
F

UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

--
77
--
--
--
--
67
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$3,803
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,984
$0
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MARCELLO SI Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 64.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Marcel (IRE) Dam: Serenata Mia J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H I S Calzini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 10	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 63.5	 $--	 Muhtashim	 1:38.13		  .... 11¾............................... weakened over 1f out
13 of 14	 07May22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 C Beasley	 64.5	 $51	 Noble Anthem	 1:41.22		  ....... 18........................................never on terms

2 AGUAPLANO Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $3,803
Jockey: D E Hogan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Ile Flottante J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Les Boyer Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 16Dec21	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 M Ghiani	 58.5	 $17	 Lady Labelle	 2:14.09		  .... 12¼........................................never on terms
3 of 9	 28Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 M Ghiani	 59.5	 $17	 West Wind Blows	 2:14.31		  ........ ¾................................. lost 2nd close home
5 of 7	 08Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 53	 $--	 Reticent	 2:06.11		  ...... 2½.............................. no extra towards finish
2 of 8	 29Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 N Callan	 60	 $9	 Spy	 2:01.22		  ......... 1................................................. kept on
2 of 10	 14Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 N Callan	 57	 $*3.8	 Bella Veneta	 1:43.84		  ......... 3................... ridden and stayed on one pace

3 BOBBY’S LAD Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Hamilton WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Excellent Sounds J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Steve Bradley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

4 CROSSBEAU (IRE) Trainer: J L Eyre Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Burns (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dunaden (FR) Dam: Jolie Chanson (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hunting Hill Racing & Les Eyre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 9	 27Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $34	 Pangloss	 1:48.74		  .... 13¾..................................... never dangerous
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5 DRAKEHOLES Trainer: D Brown Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Elfine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ron Hull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

6 RESDEV THUNDER Trainer: M Hammond Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Elliot WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Winner’s Wish J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Resdev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
14 of 14	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 B Curtis	 58.5	 $--	 Emeralds Pride	 1:12.07		  .... 34½......................................... never a factor
10 of 10	 09May22	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Elliot	 60.5	 $126	 Diamond Ranger	 1:26.93		  .... 26¼................................... well beaten final 2f

7 REVOQUABLE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,984
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Breakable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ryedale Partners No 9

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 17	 03Jun21	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 A Elliot	 58.5	 $--	 Tareekh	 1:12.60		  ...... 4½.......................... some minor late headway
2 of 9	 21Jul21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $12	 Taj Alola	 1:27.13		  ...... 3¼.............................. kept on well inside last
4 of 4	 24Aug21	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $6	 Rosie’s Return	 1:32.27		  .... 24½................ weakened quickly well over 1f out

8 SHIMMERING SANDS Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Milady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Imperial Racing & Mr J Blackburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 13	 17Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 Jp Sullivan	 59.5	 $15	 Green Team	 1:29.56		  ...... 8¾...................................never in contention
12 of 13	 09Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 58	 $41	 Blenheim Boy	 1:29.67		  ....... 17................................... well beaten final 2f

9 GRANT ME SERENITY (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: See Emily Play (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C R Hirst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

10 HAYLEY B (IRE) Trainer: A Keatley Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Decorated Knight Dam: Negotiate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ontoawinner and B Keatley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

REDCAR | PAGE 2



JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 16 MAY 2022

R14 16 May 2022 | Carlisle | BLACKWELL HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 912909
	 2	 143135
	 3	 013257
	 4	 191435
	 5	 768387
	 6	 641236
	 7	 232540
	 8	 669352
	 9	 414060

RHYTHM (IRE)
MELODY KING (IRE)
VENTURA FLAME (IRE)
FASHION ADVICE
EAST STREET REVUE
RUNNINWILD
STALINGRAD
GOOD EARTH (IRE)
AMAZING ALBA

61.5
61
61
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
52.5

2
1
6
5
4
3
8
9
7

JOANNA MASON
J HART
B GARRITTY
F NORTON
D ALLAN
R SCOTT
S JAMES
T EAVES
A MULLEN

R CARR
J J QUINN
K DALGLEISH
K DALGLEISH
T EASTERBY
MRS A DUFFIELD
G TUER
M HERRINGTON
EWAN WHILLANS

4
5
5
5
9
4
5
5
6

M
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

75
74
74
73
71
70
69
68
56

	11-�2�-1-0
	18-�3�-0-4
	38-�6�-6-5
	17-�3�-0-5
	66-�9�-8-5
	10-�2�-1-1
	13-�0�-5-2
	40-�5�-7-6
	34-�3�-5-6

$12,102
$18,187
$39,888
$18,584
$121,639
$10,224
$13,381
$31,969
$22,325

	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-2
	33-�6�-6-5
	15-�3�-0-4
	44-�7�-7-3
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	20-�5�-3-2
	26-�2�-4-6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 RHYTHM (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: $12,102
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Strasbourg Place J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 10-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/21 (336 Days)
Owner: Mr D Padgett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 14Jun21	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57	 $--	 Chipstead	 1:11.56		  ..... Lhd........................................led final strides
2 of 10	 24Sep21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $21	 Soller Bay	 1:13.12		  ........ ½.............. ran on well but headed close home
9 of 12	 07Oct21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $23	 Cold Stare	 1:13.42		  ...... 7¾................................plugged on one pace
12 of 14	 05Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 58.5	 $29	 Oso Rapido	 1:12.77		  ...... 8¼........................................... soon beaten
9 of 10	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 56	 $--	 Asadjumeirah	 1:11.22		  ...... 6¾................................. always towards rear

2 MELODY KING (IRE) Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-0-4 Prize Money: $18,187
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61 Good: 13-2-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 14-3-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-2
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Mekong Melody (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-3 Turf: 18-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/21 (243 Days)
Owner: Mr Ross Harmon & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 20Aug21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 B Garritty	 58.5	 $3.5	 Never Dark	 0:59.71		  ...... 1¼..........................................nearest finish
3 of 8	 27Aug21	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 65	 $*3	 Glorious Rio	 0:59.53		  ......Lnk.... switched right and stayed on towards finish
1 of 5	 15Sep21	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $--	 Firenze Rosa	 1:03.84		  ..... Lhd............ran on well inside final furlong to lead 
3 of 14	 02Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 56.5	 $8	 Van Gerwen	 0:57.40		  ...... 1½.........................................no impression
5 of 9	 11Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 58.5	 $4.3	 Never Dark	 1:01.91		  ...... 5½.................................no impression 1f out

3 VENTURA FLAME (IRE) Trainer: K Dalgleish Barrier: 6 Total: 38-6-6-5 Prize Money: $39,888
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 61 Good: 18-4-3-3 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 18-4-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-6-6-5
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Kramer Drive (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 28/08/21 (261 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Lxxxiii & Partne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 28Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 62.5	 $9.5	 Son And Sannie	 1:01.35		  ........nk......................................... led near finish
3 of 4	 20Sep21	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $3.3	 Global Humor	 1:00.25		  ...... 3½.................................no extra close home
2 of 9	 11Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $--	 Never Dark	 1:01.91		  ...... 1½..................................no match for winner
5 of 7	 25Oct21	 LES	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 55.5	 $5	 Ey Up It’s Maggie	 1:01.93		  ......... 3...................................kept on same pace
7 of 7	 26Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $--	 Pearl Of Qatar	 1:11.57		  ...... 6¾.............................. weakened final furlong

4 FASHION ADVICE Trainer: K Dalgleish Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-0-5 Prize Money: $18,584
Jockey: F Norton WT: 60.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-0-4
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Secret Advice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 03/04/21 (408 Days)
Owner: Mr A R M Galbraith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 26Mar21	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 58.5	 $--	 Dazzling Des	 1:00.30		  ...... 4½......................weakened inside final furlong
1 of 17	 03Apr21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	16]	 C Rodriguez	 56	 $8	 Afandem	 0:58.83		  ...... 2½....................................................cosily
4 of 7	 30Apr21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $4.5	 Primo’s Comet	 0:59.12		  ...... 1¼......... every chance approaching final furlong
3 of 6	 10May21	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 C Rodriguez	 63	 $--	 A Pint Of Bear	 1:00.28		  ......... 2.......ridden and kept on one pace final furlong
5 of 5	 16May21	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 B Garritty	 55.5	 $6	 Rumaythah	 1:16.72		  .... 10½.................... weakened quickly final furlong
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5 EAST STREET REVUE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 66-9-8-5 Prize Money: $121,639
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59.5 Good: 29-4-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 21-6-0-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 44-7-7-3
Sire: Pastoral Pursuits Dam: Revue Princess (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 35-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/21 (285 Days)
Owner: Mr S A Heley & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 28Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 D Fentiman	 62.5	 $--	 Ventura Flame	 1:01.35		  ...... 2¼.................................... weakened late on
8 of 8	 15Sep21	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 57	 $10	 Show Yourself	 1:03.48		  .... 10¼............................... weakened over 1f out
3 of 15	 29Sep21	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 58.5	 $--	 Ava Go Joe	 1:14.70		  ...... 1½........ kept on same pace in 3rd towards finish
8 of 12	 26Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 D Fentiman	 58.5	 $17	 Spartan Fighter	 1:13.01		  ...... 3¼............... never going pace to reach leaders
7 of 7	 21Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 Brandon Wilkie	 56	 $26	 Tees Spirit	 1:00.86		  ......... 9.............................. weakened final furlong

6 RUNNINWILD Trainer: Mrs A Duffield Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: $10,224
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Fountain Of Youth (IRE) Dam: Dont Tell Nan J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/21 (271 Days)
Owner: Mr Ian Farrington & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 04Aug21	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 59	 $10	 East Street Revue	 1:07.55		  ......... 8...................................kept on same pace
1 of 12	 18Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $41	 Elladora	 1:11.44		  ......... 1.................................... ridden and ran on
2 of 8	 04Sep21	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 S Gray	 54.5	 $15	 Ready Freddie Go	 0:58.27		  ......... 1.............................................. stayed on
3 of 8	 14Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 59	 $7	 Wade’s Magic	 1:11.04		  ......Lnk.....................................rallied final 50yds
6 of 12	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 R Scott	 55.5	 $--	 Ready Freddie Go	 0:57.06		  ...... 4¼................................. gradually weakened

7 STALINGRAD Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-5-2 Prize Money: $13,381
Jockey: S James WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr uk g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 10-0-3-2 Yielding: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: I Am Beautiful (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Marjorie Thompson And Grant Tuer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 05Jun21	 LIS	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 Mark Enright	 64	 $--	 Tashgheel	 1:20.80		  ...... 1¾.........................dropped to 3rd close home
2 of 12	 09Jun21	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 90	 [	12]	 Mark Enright	 64	 $*2.4	 London Royal	 1:15.16		  ...... 1½........ no impression on winner final 100 yards
5 of 10	 24Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 B Garritty	 58	 $4.3	 Abbey Heights	 1:13.71		  ...... 8½......................weakened inside final furlong
4 of 10	 02Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 D Costello	 60.5	 $8	 Show Me A Sunset	 1:13.34		  ...... 1½...........................................never nearer
10 of 12	 26Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 S James	 60	 $6	 Spartan Fighter	 1:13.01		  ...... 8¾................................. always towards rear

8 GOOD EARTH (IRE) Trainer: M Herrington Barrier: 9 Total: 40-5-7-6 Prize Money: $31,969
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58 Good: 13-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 24-2-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-3-2
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Madhatten (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 25-1-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-4-3 Last Win: 21/12/21 (146 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Lloyd-herrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 04Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $8.5	 Lazyitis	 1:00.76		  ...... 2¾......................................... never a factor
9 of 11	 19Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Khabib	 1:00.23		  ...... 7¼................................................... eased
3 of 7	 18Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $7	 Cuban Breeze	 0:59.94		  ...... 2½................stayed on to go 3rd towards finish
5 of 14	 11Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 J Watson	 60	 $13	 King Of Tonga	 1:06.20		  ...... 2¾................................... not trouble leaders
2 of 9	 10May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $5.5	 Elegant Erin	 1:03.14		  ...... 1¼.............. kept on but well held towards finish

9 AMAZING ALBA Trainer: Ewan Whillans Barrier: 7 Total: 34-3-5-6 Prize Money: $22,325
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 52.5 Good: 15-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-4-6
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Silcasue J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/07/21 (301 Days)
Owner: John & Liz Elliot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 19Jul21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mullen	 57.5	 $11	 Global Humor	 1:12.84		  ...... DH................................ ran on to lead on line
4 of 9	 02Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 64	 $9	 Yukon Mission	 1:01.01		  ...... 2¼...........not pace to challenge but kept on well
10 of 10	 17Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 J Garritty	 57.5	 $19	 Motawaazy	 1:10.68		  .... 16¼....................................eased close home
6 of 8	 01Sep21	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 58.5	 $7.5	 Kilconquhar	 1:11.53		  ...... 4½........................ no extra inside final furlong
11 of 12	 22Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 A Mullen	 61	 $--	 Miss Bella Brand	 1:09.87		  .... 12¼....................... ridden and weakened 2f out
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R15 16 May 2022 | Redcar | MILE FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1608m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 162116
	 2	 117718
	 3	 221756
	 4	 748242
	 5	 051180
	 6	 114286
	 7	 905
	 8	 6449
	 9	 598
	10	 625905
	11	 03822
	12	 001705
	13	 007790

CATHAYENSIS (IRE)
STRANGERONTHESHORE
KEY LOOK (IRE)
SEA STORM
SWEET MADNESS (IRE)
HOLLOW STEEL (IRE)
BELHAVEN (IRE)
QUEEN’S COMPANY
SAY GOODNIGHT (IRE)
STRIPZEE
ROSE’S GIRL
SOVEREIGN MOON
LOUBY LOU (IRE)

64.5
63
62.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56
56

13
5
9
1
3
8
10
7
2
4
12
6
11

O STAMMERS  1.5 
F MCMANOMAN  1.5 
C BEASLEY
G LEE
B ROBINSON
K O’NEILL
G WOOD
D E HOGAN
H TURNER
D FENTIMAN
W BUICK
C HARDIE
Z WHEATLEY  2.5 

G TUER
N TINKLER
G HARKER
G OLDROYD
GEMMA TUTTY
ALICE HAYNES
HARRY EUSTACE
J FEILDEN
R HANNON
T EASTERBY
E DUNLOP
D BROWN
D CARROLL

4
4
5
6
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4

M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
M
M

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

66
63
61
57
68
68
67
65
64
62
60
47
37

	 9-�3�-1-0
	16-�3�-1-2
	28-�4�-2-1
	11-�0�-2-2
	 7-�2�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-0
	 5-�0�-2-1
	20-�1�-3-1
	14-�0�-0-0

$10,796
$11,931
$17,566
$5,254
$5,940
$7,780
$1,470
$824
$0
$7,561
$4,196
$9,342
$600

	2-�1�-1-0
	8-�3�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CATHAYENSIS (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 13 Total: 9-3-1-0 Prize Money: $10,796
Jockey: O Stammers (a1.5) WT: 64.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Chaenomeles (USA) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-0 Last Win: 15/03/22 (62 Days)
Owner: Allerton Racing & G Tuer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 04May21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 S James	 59	 $6.5	 Omany Amber	 1:50.82		  ...... 7¼.............kept on one pace inside final furlong
2 of 10	 21Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 S James	 59	 $41	 Velma	 1:42.78		  ........ ¾........not pace of winner inside final 100 yards
1 of 12	 01Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 O Stammers	 57.5	 $9.5	 Clear Angel	 1:29.42		  ........nk.....................................led towards finish
1 of 9	 15Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 O Stammers	 54	 $5	 Coase	 1:40.06		  ........ ½................................................... all out
6 of 12	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 O Stammers	 58	 $7	 Clansman	 2:18.16		  .... 16¾.................................. some late headway

2 STRANGERONTHESHORE Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-1-2 Prize Money: $11,931
Jockey: F Mcmanoman (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 13-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b uk m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Stolen Glance J+H: 15-3-0-2 Turf: 16-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 13/04/22 (33 Days)
Owner: R S Cockerill (farms) & Crawford Socie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 F Mcmanoman	 57.5	 $*5.5	 Krystal Maze	 1:38.78		  ..... Lhd..................................pressed but held on
7 of 12	 27Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 F Mcmanoman	 57	 $7.5	 Empirestateofmind	1:40.05		  ...... 4¼.................no impression inside final furlong
7 of 10	 08Sep21	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 F Mcmanoman	 57.5	 $6.5	 Captain Corelli	 1:38.26		  ...... 3½................................. one pace inside last
1 of 10	 13Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 F Mcmanoman	 56.5	 $13	 Strangerontheshore	1:47.31		  ...... 1¼............................................. joined post
8 of 10	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 F Mcmanoman	 55.5	 $--	 Bavardages	 1:46.51		  ......... 9......................................... never a factor

3 KEY LOOK (IRE) Trainer: G Harker Barrier: 9 Total: 28-4-2-1 Prize Money: $17,566
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 62.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch ire m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Dawn Approach (IRE) Dam: Fashion Line (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/10/21 (206 Days)
Owner: Holmfirth Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 15Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	13]	 S James	 58	 $13	 Bringitonboris	 1:39.80		  ........nk......................................not reach winner
1 of 11	 22Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 S James	 58	 $--	 Tamaska	 1:25.88		  ........ ¾.................................... ridden and ran on
7 of 12	 01Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 S James	 59.5	 $--	 Cathayensis	 1:29.42		  ...... 3¼.....................no extra inside final 100 yards
5 of 11	 15Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 S James	 59.5	 $8	 Daafy	 1:29.40		  ...... 2½.......................... weakened final 100 yards
6 of 15	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 O Mcsweeney	 57	 $7.5	 Langholm	 1:25.76		  ......... 2...........................................never nearer

4 SEA STORM Trainer: G Oldroyd Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-2-2 Prize Money: $5,254
Jockey: G Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Monsieur Bond (IRE) Dam: Chez Cherie J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 25May21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $*7	 Rocket Dancer	 1:40.03		  ...... 1¼...kept on same pace in 4th inside final furlong
8 of 10	 19Jun21	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 58	 $--	 Photograph	 1:37.43		  ...... 7¼........................................ weakened late
2 of 14	 02Aug21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 G Lee	 60.5	 $10	 Gleniffer	 1:25.47		  ......... 1...................................................ran on
4 of 10	 05Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $--	 Millionaire Waltz	 1:27.49		  .... 10½.plugged on to take 4th well inside final furlong
2 of 11	 14Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 G Sanna	 56	 $5.5	 Harvest Day	 1:27.15		  ........ ¾......... no impression on winner towards finish
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5 SWEET MADNESS (IRE) Trainer: Gemma Tutty Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $5,940
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 60 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Windy Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/21 (215 Days)
Owner: Miss G Tutty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 28Aug21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $51	 Reel Rosie	 1:24.68		  ...... 3¼................................................. kept on
1 of 16	 22Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 Gemma Tutty	 62	 $--	 Greta Bridge	 1:37.49		  ........ ¾.............stayed on well to lead 110 yards out
1 of 11	 13Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 Gemma Tutty	 57.5	 $6.5	 Four Notes	 1:49.06		  ........nk.............................................. stayed on
8 of 9	 13Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 58	 $8	 Haunted Dream	 2:04.53		  ...... 8¾.................................... weakened final 2f
10 of 12	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 S James	 57.5	 $19	 Carnival Zain	 1:37.89		  ....... 17..............................well beaten over 1f out

6 HOLLOW STEEL (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $7,780
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 60 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Sunny Hollow J+H: 9-2-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/21 (283 Days)
Owner: Mr Andrew Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $5.5	 Bonita B	 1:30.90		  ......... 1................................ asserted close home
4 of 7	 17Aug21	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $6.5	 Battyeford Boy	 1:26.50		  ...... 7¼................................................ no extra
2 of 11	 26Sep21	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 60	 $17	 Reelemin	 1:43.02		  ...... 2¼........ no impression on winner final 100 yards
8 of 10	 15Oct21	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 A Mullen	 54.5	 $13	 Amor Vincit Omnia	1:31.79		  ....... 15................. towards rear and never on terms
6 of 13	 26Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $26	 River Pride	 1:24.61		  ...... 5¼......................weakened inside final furlong

7 BELHAVEN (IRE) Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,470
Jockey: G Wood WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Park Haven (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A M Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 18	 29Jul21	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 G Wood	 57.5	 $81	 Wilderness Girl	 1:30.59		  ......... 8............................... weakened over 1f out
10 of 28	 02Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	28]	 C Hutchinson	 52.5	 $67	 Tatsumaki	 1:14.09		  ...... 9¼......................weakened inside final furlong
5 of 11	 20Apr22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 G Wood	 56	 $23	 Samburu	 1:26.01		  ...... 5¾......................... kept on inside final furlong

8 QUEEN’S COMPANY Trainer: J Feilden Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $824
Jockey: D E Hogan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Queen’s Charter J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Good Company Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 15	 25Jun21	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 D E Hogan	 56	 $--	 Ye Gud Thing	 1:13.76		  ...... 3½......................... no impression final furlong
4 of 11	 06Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 D E Hogan	 57.5	 $15	 Scotch Mistress	 1:25.33		  ...... 3¼.....................................not reach leaders
4 of 14	 24Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 D E Hogan	 56.5	 $15	 Sound Angela	 1:27.51		  ...... 6¾................................... not trouble leaders
9 of 11	 15Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 D E Hogan	 59.5	 $17	 Court Of Session	 1:38.47		  .... 15¾......................................... never a factor

9 SAY GOODNIGHT (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Turner WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Galley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Limited, Mr Morrin, Mrs Doy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 6	 25Sep21	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $10	 Kick On Girl	 1:40.17		  ...... 5½......................weakened inside final furlong
9 of 12	 20Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $5.5	 Orzo	 1:26.15		  .... 15¾............................... weakened over 1f out
8 of 12	 01Apr22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 55	 $21	 Astral Beau	 1:28.16		  .... 10½........................................never on terms

10 STRIPZEE Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: $7,561
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Zeela (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/21 (332 Days)
Owner: David Lumley & Prtnr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 14Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 58	 $--	 Adjudicator	 1:25.02		  ..... Lhd...............................always held by winner
5 of 11	 25Sep21	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 A Elliot	 60.5	 $8	 Young Winston	 1:39.73		  .... 10¾................................. gradually weakened
9 of 11	 15Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 S W Kelly	 55.5	 $--	 Flash Betty	 1:27.67		  ...... 9¾................................plugged on one pace
98 of 6	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Allan	 58	 $26	 Come On John	 1:38.96		  .... 10½....................... unseated rider leaving stalls
5 of 8	 06May22	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 D Fentiman	 57	 $41	 Albegrey	 1:41.29		  ...... 5¼.......... no impression in 5th when edged right 
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11 ROSE’S GIRL Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $4,196
Jockey: W Buick WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Ballerina Rose J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 19Oct21	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $51	 Shaara	 1:43.02		  .... 12¼.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 8	 23Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $--	 Anthem National	 1:34.85		  ...... 4¼..........................................nearest finish
8 of 9	 02Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $12	 Adelaise	 1:26.88		  ....... 10........................................never on terms
2 of 12	 24Apr22	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 59.5	 $6	 Copper Mountain	 1:40.79		  ........nk..................................headed close home
2 of 10	 10May22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 59	 $3.5	 Dougies Dream	 1:42.82		  ...... 3½................................................. kept on

12 SOVEREIGN MOON Trainer: D Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 20-1-3-1 Prize Money: $9,342
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 56 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Rivas Rhapsody (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/01/22 (117 Days)
Owner: Mr Ron Hull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 05Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $--	 Burtonwood	 1:28.22		  ...... 9½................................. always towards rear
1 of 11	 19Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $26	 Broughtons Flare	 1:29.50		  ........ ½................................................. held on
7 of 10	 24Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 D De Barros	 60.5	 $9	 Atrafan	 1:30.70		  ...... 5¾.............................. weakened final furlong
10 of 11	 24Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 T Heard	 55	 $6	 Al Suil Eile	 1:27.44		  ....... 10................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
5 of 8	 03Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 57	 $11	 Arlo’s Sunshine	 1:30.21		  ...... 3½...................no extra well inside final furlong

13 LOUBY LOU (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 11 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: $600
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Na Zdorovie J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Danny Fantom Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 21Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Shaw	 56.5	 $67	 She’s No Angel	 2:11.87		  .... 48½..............................well beaten over 1f out
7 of 9	 29Sep21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 53.5	 $19	 Rain Cap	 1:15.39		  ...... 7¾................................. gradually weakened
7 of 13	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 52	 $--	 Pallas Lord	 1:30.84		  ...... 8½......................weakened inside final furlong
9 of 13	 23Apr22	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 Z Wheatley	 52	 $41	 Flower Of Thunder	 2:09.07		  .... 15½............................... weakened over 1f out
11 of 16	 03May22	 WTH	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	15]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $--	 Magical Mile	 1:41.87		  .... 10½.............................. weakened final furlong
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R16 16 May 2022 | Carlisle | PENRITH HANDICAP
Distance: 1172m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,500
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 183050
	 2	 314341
	 3	 585721
	 4	 125111
	 5	 212874
	 6	 997706
	 7	 324089
	 8	 993741
	 9	 053440
	10	 221512
	11	 707692
	12	 478232
	13	 411582
	14	 601726
	15	 333671
	16	 115262
	17	 906697

DEVIL’S ANGEL
PATSY FAGAN (IRE)
GHATHANFAR (IRE)
REDZONE
CAPTAIN VALLO (IRE)
AIKIDO (IRE)
FOX HILL
DREAM TOGETHER (IRE)
BLACKHEATH
KING OF TONGA (IRE)
MACHO PRIDE (IRE)
AFTER JOHN
KILCONQUHAR
NEARLY A GONNA
MERRY SECRET (IRE)
BLAZING HOT
CUSTODIAN (IRE)

61.5
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
54.5

5
7
17
11
6
13
12
16
3
10
4
2
9
8
15
1
14

P J MCDONALD
P HANAGAN
T EAVES
G SANNA  3 

R SCOTT
K STOTT
J HART
J GARRITTY
P MULRENNAN
H SHAW
H RUSSELL  1.5 
A MULLEN
B GARRITTY
P DENNIS
S JAMES
D ALLAN
JOANNA MASON

J O’KEEFFE
R FAHEY
T WAGGOTT
B SMART
PHILLIP MAKIN
EWAN WHILLANS
E ALSTON
J O’KEEFFE
M DODS
D CARROLL
B HASLAM
I JARDINE
EWAN WHILLANS
T EASTERBY
L MULLANEY
G TUER
MISS T JACKSON

6
4
6
5
4
4
6
5
7
6
4
6
5
5
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
H

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

79
78
77
75
75
74
72
71
71
70
68
68
68
68
67
66
64

	26-�6�-4-3
	28-�6�-4-3
	40-�5�-8-6
	24-�5�-3-0
	14-�2�-3-2
	13-�2�-1-0
	35-�6�-5-4
	18-�3�-1-4
	40-�4�-5-4
	41-�4�-9-6
	20-�2�-2-2
	23-�2�-3-3
	32-�4�-3-3
	16-�2�-1-0
	32-�5�-4-5
	25-�4�-6-2
	 8-�1�-0-0

$34,749
$35,023
$39,024
$21,823
$14,066
$19,832
$38,303
$19,213
$47,958
$47,119
$15,339
$19,725
$18,365
$9,766
$30,017
$24,818
$5,773

	19-�4�-4-3
	22-�6�-3-3
	19-�3�-5-2
	22-�5�-3-0
	14-�2�-3-2
	10-�1�-1-0
	16-�3�-3-1
	17-�3�-1-4
	19-�1�-5-2
	5-�1�-2-0
	11-�1�-2-0
	16-�2�-2-2
	27-�4�-3-3
	11-�2�-1-0
	16-�2�-1-3
	13-�0�-4-2
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 DEVIL’S ANGEL Trainer: J O’Keeffe Barrier: 5 Total: 26-6-4-3 Prize Money: $34,749
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 61.5 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-4-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-4-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Rocking The Boat (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 22-6-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-2 Last Win: 21/08/21 (268 Days)
Owner: Titanium Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 04Sep21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 58	 $5	 Mine’s A Double	 0:59.53		  ......... 5................................ weakened inside last
3 of 6	 10Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 57	 $9.5	 Asadjumeirah	 1:14.64		  ...... 3¾.........................................no impression
11 of 18	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 54.5	 $--	 Bernardo O’reilly	 1:11.58		  ......... 7...................kept on same pace final furlong
5 of 12	 13Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	13]	 P J Mcdonald	 56	 $11	 Ava Go Joe	 1:02.58		  ...... 1¼.....................................not reach leaders
10 of 11	 27Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 58	 $--	 Celsius	 0:59.96		  ...... 6¼........................................never on terms

2 PATSY FAGAN (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 7 Total: 28-6-4-3 Prize Money: $35,023
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-6-3-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Traveller’s Tales J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-1-2 Last Win: 17/04/22 (29 Days)
Owner: Farranamanagh & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 25Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 C Murtagh	 57.5	 $2.9	 Tyger Bay	 1:16.33		  ...... 1¼............................................. ran on well
4 of 11	 12Feb22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 C Murtagh	 58	 $5	 Abduction	 1:10.06		  ........ ½...................................................ran on
3 of 7	 24Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 C Murtagh	 53.5	 $4	 Recall The Show	 1:14.77		  ........ ¾.ridden and stayed on to go 3rd towards finish
4 of 8	 04Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 C Murtagh	 56	 $5.5	 Rolfe Rembrandt	 1:00.98		  ...... 5¼...................kept on same pace final furlong
1 of 13	 17Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 C Murtagh	 56	 $*8	 Badri	 1:14.34		  ...... 1¼...................................................ran on

3 GHATHANFAR (IRE) Trainer: T Waggott Barrier: 17 Total: 40-5-8-6 Prize Money: $39,024
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 60.5 Good: 15-2-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br ire g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 16-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-5-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Cuis Ghaire (IRE) J+H: 14-2-5-1 Turf: 24-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 03/05/22 (13 Days)
Owner: Mr W J Laws

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 18	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	16]	 L Morris	 52.5	 $--	 Bernardo O’reilly	 1:11.58		  ...... 5¼.................................no extra final furlong
5 of 15	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 D Swift	 61	 $--	 Prospect	 1:15.11		  ...... 5¼...................................kept on same pace
7 of 10	 20Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 57.5	 $15	 Wizard D’amour	 1:26.06		  ...... 8¾................................... not trouble leaders
2 of 10	 25Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 54	 $*6.5	 Asadjumeirah	 1:11.22		  .............................................headed final strides
1 of 7	 03May22	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $*3.3	 King Of Tonga	 1:06.66		  ........ ¾...................................................ran on

4 REDZONE Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 11 Total: 24-5-3-0 Prize Money: $21,823
Jockey: G Sanna (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-4-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-5-3-0
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Mythicism J+H: 6-4-1-0 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-2-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Crossfields Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 19Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 G Sanna	 56.5	 $6	 Donizetti	 1:13.06		  ........nk............................................always held
5 of 11	 29Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 G Sanna	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Got No Dollars	 1:13.29		  ...... 3¾..........................................nearest finish
1 of 14	 30Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 G Sanna	 57.5	 $3.5	 Embla	 1:13.29		  ...... 3½...................................................ran on
1 of 14	 07Dec21	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 G Sanna	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Capla Spirit	 1:16.99		  ...... 1¼...................................... won going away
1 of 8	 29Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 G Sanna	 57.5	 $6	 Athollblair Boy	 1:12.91		  ......... 3.................................................. readily
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5 CAPTAIN VALLO (IRE) Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-3-2 Prize Money: $14,066
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Top Dollar J+H: 10-1-2-2 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 12/10/21 (216 Days)
Owner: Mr James Binks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 12Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	14]	 Ryan Sexton	 58	 $*4	 Burrows Seeside	 1:10.86		  ........ ½...................................................ran on
2 of 14	 19Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 54	 $*4	 Desert Gulf	 1:12.02		  ..... Lhd................... kept on well but headed on line
8 of 14	 05Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 59	 $*3.8	 Oso Rapido	 1:12.77		  ...... 4¼........................ no extra inside final furlong
7 of 13	 17Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $10	 Patsy Fagan	 1:14.34		  ...... 4¼...................................kept on same pace
4 of 15	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $21	 Merry Secret	 1:10.16		  ...... 2¼................................not pace to challenge

6 AIKIDO (IRE) Trainer: Ewan Whillans Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: $19,832
Jockey: K Stott WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Quintessenz (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/04/21 (390 Days)
Owner: Karen Spark & Christine Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 29Oct21	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 G F Carroll	 61	 $--	 Arcanears	 1:10.57		  ...... 5¾........................ no extra inside final furlong
7 of 14	 19Nov21	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	12]	 C T Keane	 63	 $12	 Freescape	 1:24.34		  ...... 3¼.....................................kept on one pace
7 of 13	 26Nov21	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 G F Carroll	 61.5	 $10	 Sister Lola	 1:11.47		  ...... 4¼..............................................weakened
10 of 13	 10Dec21	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 G F Carroll	 59	 $--	 Dream Today	 1:11.36		  ......... 8.... ridden 2f out and no impression over 1f out
6 of 6	 02Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $29	 Nigel Nott	 1:13.57		  ......... 6............................. plugged on close home

7 FOX HILL Trainer: E Alston Barrier: 12 Total: 35-6-5-4 Prize Money: $38,303
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 21-3-4-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 16-0-3-3 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-3-1
Sire: Foxwedge (AUS) Dam: Siryena J+H: 11-1-1-2 Turf: 29-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 01/06/21 (349 Days)
Owner: Whitehills Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 19Jun21	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 A Breslin	 59.5	 $--	 Amor De Mi Vida	 0:59.46		  ......... 2.......................no impression towards finish
4 of 7	 08Jul21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 63.5	 $8.5	 Velocistar	 1:12.82		  ...... 2¾................................................. unlucky
15 of 15	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 62	 $--	 Prospect	 1:15.11		  .... 18¾......................................weakened 2f out
8 of 13	 11Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 P Mathers	 52.5	 $51	 Rayong	 1:05.41		  ...... 8½..................................... never dangerous
9 of 9	 24Apr22	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 56.5	 $23	 Rolfe Rembrandt	 1:04.94		  ....... 14............................... weakened over 1f out

8 DREAM TOGETHER (IRE) Trainer: J O’Keeffe Barrier: 16 Total: 18-3-1-4 Prize Money: $19,213
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 57.5 Good: 10-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-1-4
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Shamsalmaidan (IRE) J+H: 17-3-1-4 Turf: 18-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: The Fatalists

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 04Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 J Garritty	 61	 $12	 Run This Way	 1:18.34		  ....... 13.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 12	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 J Garritty	 62.5	 $13	 Patsy Fagan	 1:22.46		  ...... 5½................. kept on and took 3rd final strides
7 of 15	 02Nov21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 J Garritty	 58	 $41	 Magnificence	 1:25.60		  ...... 8¼................................not pace to challenge
4 of 14	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 J Garritty	 57.5	 $--	 Run This Way	 1:15.04		  ...... 2¼.....................................kept on one pace
1 of 15	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 J Garritty	 60	 $*5	 Macho Pride	 1:09.90		  ........nk................................................. held on

9 BLACKHEATH Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 3 Total: 40-4-5-4 Prize Money: $47,958
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 57.5 Good: 125-10-18-9 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 25-4-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-5-2
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Da’s Wish (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 137-11-19-11 Soft/Heavy: 36-5-5-6 Last Win: 29/06/20 (686 Days)
Owner: Game On Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 14Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 T Eaves	 62	 $9	 Wade’s Magic	 1:11.04		  ........ ½................................................. kept on
3 of 12	 24Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 G Lee	 62	 $7.5	 Kapono	 1:13.97		  ...... 3¾............................. went 3rd towards finish
4 of 12	 26Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 C Rodriguez	 62	 $7.5	 Spartan Fighter	 1:13.01		  ...... 2¾.................... never going pace to challenge
4 of 14	 03Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 60	 $6.5	 Spartan Fighter	 1:12.55		  ...... 3¼.....................................not reach leaders
10 of 12	 11Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 C Beasley	 59	 $11	 Vindobala	 1:26.09		  ...... 5¾.........................weakened from over 1f out

10 KING OF TONGA (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 10 Total: 41-4-9-6 Prize Money: $47,119
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 57.5 Good: 31-3-8-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr ire g Fav: 6-1-1-1 56-58kg: 12-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Bronze Queen (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 40-4-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 27/04/22 (19 Days)
Owner: Mrs Sarah Bryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 02Nov21	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 Mark Winn	 54	 $--	 Sassoon	 1:40.93		  ...... 1¾.................... stayed on well but always held
1 of 14	 11Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 H Shaw	 57.5	 $13	 Some Nightmare	 1:06.20		  ........nk.............................................. ridden out
5 of 8	 24Apr22	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 H Shaw	 61	 $*4.5	 Helvetian	 1:05.54		  ......... 3.................................... faded final furlong
1 of 6	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 Z Wheatley	 57.5	 $--	 High Security	 1:02.57		  ........nk.always doing enough close home - hand timed
2 of 7	 03May22	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 H Shaw	 59	 $--	 Ghathanfar	 1:06.66		  ........ ¾............... stayed on to go 2nd towards finish
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11 MACHO PRIDE (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-2-2 Prize Money: $15,339
Jockey: H Russell (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Proud Maria (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/21 (304 Days)
Owner: The Auckland Lodge Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 03Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 H Shaw	 55	 $13	 Hello Me	 1:11.79		  ...... 7¼........................................never on terms
7 of 7	 19Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 54.5	 $23	 If You Dare	 1:14.66		  ...... 8¼............................ weakened inside final 2f
6 of 8	 05Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 H Shaw	 57.5	 $29	 Whittle Le Woods	 1:15.02		  ...... 3¼.............................. weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 28Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $7	 Streak Lightning	 1:13.02		  ...... 6½.....................soon lost place and edged left
2 of 15	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 57.5	 $6	 Dream Together	 1:09.90		  ........nk................................................ just held

12 AFTER JOHN Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 2 Total: 23-2-3-3 Prize Money: $19,725
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-2
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Rosacara J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 21-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 24/05/19 (1088 Days)
Owner: Lady Jouse Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	10]	 S James	 60	 $11	 Patsy Fagan	 1:22.46		  .... 17½........................plugged on from over 1f out
8 of 10	 26Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 53	 $13	 Dark Shot	 1:15.80		  .... 11¾................................. always towards rear
2 of 14	 09Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 J Gormley	 55.5	 $34	 Run This Way	 1:15.04		  ......... 1............... stayed on to go 2nd towards finish
3 of 15	 23Apr22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 J Gormley	 58	 $5.5	 Dream Together	 1:09.90		  ........nk...................................................ran on
2 of 15	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 54.5	 $--	 Merry Secret	 1:10.16		  ......... 1................................... held towards finish

13 KILCONQUHAR Trainer: Ewan Whillans Barrier: 9 Total: 32-4-3-3 Prize Money: $18,365
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-3-3
Sire: Hallowed Crown (AUS) Dam: Passing Stranger (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 17-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 14/12/21 (153 Days)
Owner: N J Dalgarno & W R Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 09Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 Mr L Scott	 63.5	 $*6	 Strike Me A Pose	 1:12.58		  ......... 4.........................................stayed on well
1 of 9	 14Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 59	 $--	 Mayelf	 1:13.03		  ...... 2½............................................. ran on well
5 of 10	 28Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $4.3	 Late Arrival	 1:13.00		  ......... 2........stayed on same pace inside final furlong
8 of 12	 16Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 56	 $--	 Rose Bandit	 1:01.08		  ...... 5¾........................................never on terms
2 of 9	 01May22	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 62	 $13	 Kats Bob	 1:12.39		  ........nk...................................... not reach leader

14 NEARLY A GONNA Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-1-0 Prize Money: $9,766
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Clodova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/21 (340 Days)
Owner: Mr E A Brook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 29May21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 Ella Mccain	 61	 $11	 Key Look	 1:28.86		  .... 15¾.........................................no impression
1 of 9	 10Jun21	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 D Fentiman	 62.5	 $15	 Nurse Florence	 1:13.76		  ......... 4....................................................easily
7 of 12	 03Sep21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 Ella Mccain	 59.5	 $8.5	 Motawaazy	 1:16.13		  ...... 4¼................ weakened well inside final furlong
2 of 6	 25Sep21	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 W Pyle	 59.5	 $6	 Singe Anglais	 1:11.10		  ........nk................................................ no extra
6 of 17	 04Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 59	 $8	 Run This Way	 1:18.34		  .... 12¼............weakened and no chance over 1f out

15 MERRY SECRET (IRE) Trainer: L Mullaney Barrier: 15 Total: 32-5-4-5 Prize Money: $30,017
Jockey: S James WT: 56 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 8-1-3-1 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-3
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Secret Liaison (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-4 Last Win: 30/04/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Mr S Rimmer & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 10Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 P Dennis	 60.5	 $5.5	 Mostallim	 1:13.56		  ........ ½.............................. lost 2nd towards finish
3 of 7	 17Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 P Dennis	 58	 $*2.9	 Chookie Dunedin	 1:27.65		  ...... 1¾.............................no extra final 100 yards
6 of 14	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 P Dennis	 60	 $*6	 Trevie Fountain	 1:31.41		  ......... 8................................................ no extra
7 of 11	 22Apr22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $6	 Frog And Toad	 1:23.41		  ...... 5¾................................................ no extra
1 of 15	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 S De Sousa	 52.5	 $--	 After John	 1:10.16		  ......... 1............................................. ran on well

16 BLAZING HOT Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 1 Total: 25-4-6-2 Prize Money: $24,818
Jockey: D Allan WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 5-2-2-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-4-2
Sire: Hot Streak (IRE) Dam: A Great Beauty J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-3-0 Last Win: 27/01/22 (109 Days)
Owner: Flash Figs Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 27Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 C Howarth	 59	 $3.3	 Portelet Bay	 1:00.23		  ........ ½...................................................ran on
5 of 6	 04Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 O Stammers	 59	 $4	 Tell’em Nowt	 1:16.90		  ...... 3½...................no extra well inside final furlong
2 of 5	 24Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $3.5	 Gowanlad	 1:01.75		  ...... 1¾.............................. no chance with winner
6 of 7	 18Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $5.5	 Khabib	 0:59.39		  ...... 5½................................ weakened soon after
2 of 7	 26Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $13	 Pearl Of Qatar	 1:11.57		  ........ ½.............................................. stayed on
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17 CUSTODIAN (IRE) Trainer: Miss T Jackson Barrier: 14 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,773
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Zuhoor Baynoona (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/19 (1013 Days)
Owner: Mr H L Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 29Jul20	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 T Hamilton	 56	 $23	 Top Rank	 1:38.39		  .... 13½............ well beaten and hung left over 1f out
6 of 13	 14Aug20	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 P Mathers	 57	 $19	 Breath Of Joy	 1:14.67		  ...... 5¼............... some headway on rail final furlong
6 of 6	 05Aug21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Megan Nicholls	 55	 $101	 Aquaman	 1:21.15		  ....... 29................................................ tailed off
9 of 12	 25Aug21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 S James	 65.5	 $81	 Final Frontier	 1:26.30		  .... 10¾.........................................always behind
7 of 7	 14Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 Amie Waugh	 59	 $101	 Asmund	 1:23.79		  .... 16¼....................................... soon struggling
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R17 16 May 2022 | Redcar | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2013m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,200
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 904
	 2	 2
	 3	
	 4	 3
	 5	 55
	 6	
	 7	 6

ELENA DE LA VEGA
ELEGANT VERSE
QUEEN OF CHANGE (IRE)
REMEMBERING (IRE)
RENDITION (IRE)
SILENCE IS GOLDEN
TEESCOMPONENTSTWO

62.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

1
5
2
3
7
6
4

A ELLIOT
R HAVLIN
H BURNS  2.5 
S DONOHOE
W BUICK
R DAWSON
C BEASLEY

M HAMMOND
J & T GOSDEN
S & E CRISFORD
W HAGGAS
A BALDING
R VARIAN
D & N BARRON

5
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$533
$3,802
$0
$1,395
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ELENA DE LA VEGA Trainer: M Hammond Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $533
Jockey: A Elliot WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Haiti Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grange Park Racing X1v

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 10	 18Jan22	 NCS	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	  ]	 E Smith-chaston	 66.5	 $17	 Ri Na Farraige	 4:03.15		  .... 22¼....................... ridden and weakened 3f out
11 of 11	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 61.5	 $81	 Phantom Flight	 1:37.10		  .... 29¼..................................... always outpaced
4 of 6	 28Apr22	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 59.5	 $51	 Mythical Madness	 2:06.68		  .... 12¼................................stayed on same pace

2 ELEGANT VERSE Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,802
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Special Duty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 7	 29Apr22	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 B Sayette	 54	 $19	 Voodoo Queen	 2:10.59		  ......... 1.............................................. stayed on

3 QUEEN OF CHANGE (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Burns (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Salacia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Abdulla Belhabb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

4 REMEMBERING (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,395
Jockey: S Donohoe WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel Dam: Remember You (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 12	 22Apr22	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $13	 Emily Upjohn	 2:14.09		  ...... 9½.....................never any chance with winner
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5 RENDITION (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Penny Lane Forever J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 13	 04Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $21	 Last Ammo	 1:59.99		  ...... 6¾................................................. kept on
5 of 8	 28Apr22	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 W Cox	 52.5	 $--	 Nathanael Greene	2:09.46		  ......... 8........................................... soon beaten

6 SILENCE IS GOLDEN Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Mia Diletta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A D Spence,  A J Pearson & M B Spence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

7 TEESCOMPONENTSTWO Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scorpion (IRE) Dam: Hula Ballew J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tees Components Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 6	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $17	 Missed The Cut	 1:43.87		  ....... 50..................................... tailed off halfway
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 16 MAY 2022

R18 16 May 2022 | Carlisle | THURSBY HANDICAP
Distance: 1566m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,500
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 070157
	 2	 204096
	 3	 936560
	 4	 202216
	 5	 825364
	 6	 176125
	 7	 325841
	 8	 136769
	 9	 122221

QUEEN’S SARGENT
CASSY O (IRE)
JUMP THE GUN (IRE)
HELLO ZABEEL (IRE)
TANGLED (IRE)
SUCELLUS
MAKEEN
END ZONE
DETECTIVE

62
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56
54.5

1
3
9
4
6
2
8
5
7

P DENNIS
D ALLAN
L EDMUNDS
K STOTT
T EAVES
MEGAN NICHOLLS
P MULRENNAN
J HART
A MULLEN

M DODS
T EASTERBY
I JARDINE
K RYAN
GEMMA TUTTY
NO NAME
J CAMACHO
R FELL
D SAYER

7
5
5
4
7
6
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

86
80
79
78
78
77
74
73
70

	45-�6�-6-4
	23-�4�-2-1
	26-�2�-2-9
	 6-�1�-3-0
	44-�6�-5-3
	24-�4�-3-3
	12-�2�-2-3
	24-�3�-2-4
	17-�4�-5-1

$68,073
$27,489
$22,124
$9,159
$244,811
$30,792
$13,750
$21,332
$19,855

	7-�0�-1-1
	8-�1�-1-0
	12-�1�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	22-�2�-3-2
	8-�1�-1-1
	8-�2�-2-1
	8-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 QUEEN’S SARGENT Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 1 Total: 45-6-6-4 Prize Money: $68,073
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 62 Good: 27-5-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo gr fr g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 27-5-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Kendargent (FR) Dam: Queen’s Conquer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/10/21 (212 Days)
Owner: Mr Dave Stone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 18Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 P Mulrennan	 62	 $21	 Arranmore	 1:39.02		  ...... 8½...........................................never nearer
10 of 12	 16Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 61	 $29	 Northern Express	 1:29.64		  ......... 6.............................. weakened final furlong
1 of 11	 16Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 61	 $12	 Obee Jo	 1:28.14		  ........nk............ stayed on strongly inside last to lead 
5 of 11	 26Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 62.5	 $8	 Legal Reform	 1:29.15		  ...... 3¾...............5th and no impression final furlong
7 of 11	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 P Dennis	 59.5	 $26	 Il Bandito	 1:22.63		  ......... 9.........................................no impression

2 CASSY O (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 23-4-2-1 Prize Money: $27,489
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59 Good: 17-4-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Hawaajib (FR) (FR) J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 23-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/21 (288 Days)
Owner: Richard Taylor & Philip Hebdon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 27Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 D Fentiman	 62.5	 $*4	 Mossbawn	 1:26.92		  ......... 6.........................................no impression
4 of 12	 16Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 62.5	 $8	 Northern Express	 1:29.64		  ...... 2¼.............................. weakened close home
19 of 20	 08Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $23	 Shelir	 1:39.51		  .... 20½................................ weakened soon after
9 of 9	 14Apr22	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 G Sanna	 59	 $13	 Empirestateofmind	1:46.49		  ....... 21..................................... faded over 1f out
6 of 13	 08May22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $--	 Eilean Dubh	 1:45.04		  ...... 5¾...................................kept on same pace

3 JUMP THE GUN (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 9 Total: 26-2-2-9 Prize Money: $22,124
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 8-2-0-2 58+kg: 17-2-2-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-3
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Sound Of Guns J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-6 Last Win: 16/06/21 (334 Days)
Owner: Let’s Be Lucky Racing 26

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 31Jul21	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 A Mullen	 55	 $--	 Artistic Rifles	 1:42.97		  ...... 3½......... closed into 3rd near finish but no threat
6 of 9	 18Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 60.5	 $--	 Arranmore	 1:39.02		  ...... 4½......................weakened inside final furlong
5 of 10	 18Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	12]	 A Mullen	 54.5	 $11	 Revich	 1:38.11		  ......... 3.......................... one pace from over 1f out
6 of 13	 15Oct21	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $--	 Imrahor	 1:43.84		  ...... 7¼............................ weakened inside final 2f
11 of 13	 08May22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 59	 $9	 Eilean Dubh	 1:45.04		  ...... 9½........................................ never involved

4 HELLO ZABEEL (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-3-0 Prize Money: $9,159
Jockey: K Stott WT: 58 Good: 4-1-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Lady Of The Desert (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/21 (250 Days)
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 15May21	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	13]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $*2.6	 Abu Malek	 1:15.57		  .... 22½................................... eased final furlong
2 of 10	 03Jul21	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 S W Kelly	 59.5	 $--	 Mine’s A Double	 1:11.70		  ...... 1¾................ never going pace to reach winner
2 of 4	 17Aug21	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 58	 $--	 Boogie Time	 1:12.11		  ...... 2¼.....................................kept on one pace
1 of 10	 08Sep21	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Colleague	 1:26.33		  ...... 5½............................................ comfortably
6 of 8	 15Apr22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 S Gray	 56	 $*3.2	 Red Mirage	 1:25.40		  ......... 6.............................. weakened final furlong
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5 TANGLED (IRE) Trainer: Gemma Tutty Barrier: 6 Total: 44-6-5-3 Prize Money: $244,811
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58 Good: 17-4-2-2 Track: 3-2-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 12-2-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-3-2
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Open Verse (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/06/21 (327 Days)
Owner: Grange Park Racing Xix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 02Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 Gemma Tutty	 57.5	 $--	 Old News	 1:39.58		  ..... Lhd...................................................ran on
5 of 9	 28Aug21	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 Gemma Tutty	 58.5	 $7.5	 La Rav	 1:29.69		  ...... 3½................................................. kept on
3 of 6	 16Sep21	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 Gemma Tutty	 62	 $*3.5	 Perfect Swiss	 1:43.63		  ......... 2......................... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 12	 12Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 Gemma Tutty	 61.5	 $23	 Serenading	 1:39.68		  ...... 2½...........................................never nearer
4 of 6	 27Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $6	 Global Spirit	 1:43.99		  ...... 6¾........................................ soon one pace

6 SUCELLUS Trainer: No Name Barrier: 2 Total: 24-4-3-3 Prize Money: $30,792
Jockey: Megan Nicholls WT: 57.5 Good: 16-3-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 4-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Dansili Dam: Primevere (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 23-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/21 (254 Days)
Owner: Mr Phil Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Jul21	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 Miss A Stevens	 62.5	 $5	 Acquisitor	 1:38.86		  ....... 10........................................ never involved
6 of 9	 09Aug21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 Megan Nicholls	 62.5	 $*6	 Giuseppe Cassioli	 1:49.41		  ...... 5¼.................................made no impression
1 of 9	 04Sep21	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 Megan Nicholls	 59.5	 $8	 Star Shield	 1:40.75		  ........nk...........................ran on to lead final 50yds
2 of 7	 14Sep21	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 Megan Nicholls	 58	 $5.5	 Copper And Five	 1:36.32		  ....... hd..................................headed final strides
5 of 12	 02Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 Megan Nicholls	 53	 $15	 Delgrey Boy	 1:33.32		  ...... 4¾.....................................kept on one pace

7 MAKEEN Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-2-3 Prize Money: $13,750
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 5-1-2-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Estidraaj (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 16/04/22 (30 Days)
Owner: Verity, Pritchard & Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 08Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 56	 $*3.1	 Wild Lion	 1:38.76		  ........ ¾.ridden and stayed on to go 2nd towards finish
5 of 14	 15Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 H Russell	 61.5	 $*3.3	 Bringitonboris	 1:39.80		  ...... 5¼........stayed on same pace inside final furlong
8 of 9	 05Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 G Lee	 58	 $9	 Bringitonboris	 1:40.14		  ...... 8¼.........................................no impression
4 of 13	 01Apr22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 57	 $11	 Dashing Dick	 1:26.39		  ...... 1¾.. running on when not clear run towards finish
1 of 12	 16Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 G Lee	 62	 $*3.8	 Saisons D’or	 1:42.75		  ...... 1¼...................................................ran on

8 END ZONE Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-2-4 Prize Money: $21,332
Jockey: J Hart WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Brown Eyed Honey J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 01/11/21 (196 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Xix & Partner 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 08Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 64	 $--	 Proclaimer	 1:39.13		  ........ ¾...................................................ran on
6 of 12	 20Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 61	 $*3	 State Secretary	 1:47.41		  ...... 4¼.............................. weakened final furlong
7 of 11	 30Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $--	 Star Shield	 1:41.83		  ...... 8¼......................weakened inside final furlong
6 of 9	 15Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 B Curtis	 60.5	 $6.5	 Cathayensis	 1:40.06		  ......... 3......................weakened inside final furlong
9 of 13	 06Apr22	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 R Scott	 60	 $17	 Carnival Zain	 1:28.18		  ...... 8¼.........................................no impression

9 DETECTIVE Trainer: D Sayer Barrier: 7 Total: 17-4-5-1 Prize Money: $19,855
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 54.5 Good: 13-4-5-1 Track: 8-3-5-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 6-3-3-0 54-56kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Promising Lead J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/22 (15 Days)
Owner: Mr A Slack

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 Josephine Gordon	 59	 $--	 Strawman	 1:55.24		  ....... hd..................................headed final strides
2 of 6	 17Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 G Lee	 62	 $4	 Molinari	 2:26.70		  ...... 1¼........... held but stayed on inside final furlong
2 of 11	 26Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $*2.2	 Alyara	 1:53.85		  ......... 1.........................................no impression
2 of 10	 08Sep21	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $*3.3	 Captain Corelli	 1:38.26		  ...... 1½.............................. no chance with winner
1 of 7	 01May22	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 58.5	 $3.5	 Goodwood Glen	 2:24.39		  ........nk................................always doing enough
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R19 16 May 2022 | Redcar | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1204m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,200
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 0
	 3	
	 4	 59
	 5	 4
	 6	 232
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 9
	10	 38
	11	 6

A DAY TO DREAM (IRE)
DANTE STAR
FIERY BOND
HOWYADOIN (IRE)
IMENSO (IRE)
LEGEND OF XANADU
LITTLE EDI
PRAIRIE FALCON
RIEVAULX RAVER (IRE)
BARA LACHA
FOMO (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58

11
3
9
2
10
8
7
6
4
5
1

C HARDIE
J PEATE  3 

O STAMMERS  1.5 
D FENTIMAN
G LEE
W BUICK
H TURNER
C BEASLEY
T HAMILTON
J WATSON
S GRAY

O PEARS
R FELL
M DODS
T EASTERBY
O PEARS
M CHANNON
R SPENCER
M DODS
R FELL
D O’MEARA
GEMMA TUTTY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$647
$8,371
$0
$0
$0
$824
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 A DAY TO DREAM (IRE) Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Tara Too (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ownaracehorse Ltd, Pears & West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

2 DANTE STAR Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Peate (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Shesastar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grange Park Racing Xx & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 10	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $19	 Zuffolo	 0:59.05		  .... 13¾........................................... soon beaten

3 FIERY BOND Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Stammers (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Bond’s Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Crown Select

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

4 HOWYADOIN (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Sensational Samba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B Valentine & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 11	 13Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 58.5	 $29	 Rousing Encore	 1:04.55		  ...... 5¼...edged left and weakened inside final furlong
9 of 13	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $21	 Rogue Spirit	 1:03.35		  ...... 8¾.......................................soon weakened
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5 IMENSO (IRE) Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $647
Jockey: G Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Our Valkyrie (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Andrew Caygill & Ollie Pears

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 8	 11Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 G Lee	 59.5	 $12	 Duchray	 1:08.33		  ...... 2¾................................................. kept on

6 LEGEND OF XANADU Trainer: M Channon Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-2-1 Prize Money: $8,371
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Tanojin (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Box 41

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 8	 11Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $--	 Duchray	 1:08.33		  ......... 1....................................not trouble winner
3 of 6	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Beautiful Eyes	 1:00.51		  ...... 1½..................................stayed on one pace
2 of 8	 08May22	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 57.5	 $--	 Jm Jungle	 0:59.69		  ....... hd..................................headed final strides

7 LITTLE EDI Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Turner WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Oneroa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

8 PRAIRIE FALCON Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: New Falcon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bearstone Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

9 RIEVAULX RAVER (IRE) Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Hamilton WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Juste Pour Moi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Collier And Fell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 10	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $34	 Zuffolo	 0:59.05		  .... 11¾............................ hung left and weakened

10 BARA LACHA Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $824
Jockey: J Watson WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Indrahar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geoff & Sandra Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 14	 21Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $15	 Primrose Ridge	 1:01.27		  ...... 7¼................stayed on to go 3rd towards finish
8 of 13	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $--	 Rogue Spirit	 1:03.35		  ...... 8½......................weakened inside final furlong
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11 FOMO (IRE) Trainer: Gemma Tutty Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Gray WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fountain Of Youth (IRE) Dam: Shamrock Sheila (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mia Lista Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 13	 02May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $67	 Rogue Spirit	 1:03.35		  ...... 4½........................................never on terms
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R20 16 May 2022 | Carlisle | DURDAR MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1385m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 268
	 2	 70
	 3	 00
	 4	
	 5	 6
	 6	 53
	 7	
	 8	 68
	 9	 2
	10	
	11	
	12	

AIGHEAR
MILLIEMIX
ACOUSTIC (IRE)
ALLO ARRY (IRE)
CALDERBANK
MANASLU (IRE)
MR QUIGLEY
THUNDERHILL (IRE)
TOPOMANIA
JAZZ SAMBA (IRE)
KAZE WO ATSUMETE
TWILIGHT FALLS

62.5
62.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

12
10
2
9
11
8
5
7
3
1
4
6

P MULRENNAN
AMIE WAUGH  2.5 
P HANAGAN
C MURTAGH  1.5 
A BRESLIN  1.5 
K STOTT
P DENNIS
R SCOTT
P J MCDONALD
JOANNA MASON
A MULLEN
T EAVES

J GOLDIE
J GOLDIE
R FAHEY
R FAHEY
R M SMITH
K RYAN
D C GRIFFITHS
PHILLIP MAKIN
JAMES HORTON
M & D EASTERBY
I JARDINE
M DODS

4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
C
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,254
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,078
$0
$0
$1,851
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AIGHEAR Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,254
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Kabjoy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Fair Lasses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 9	 25Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	  ]	 C Bewley	 65.5	 $13	 Green Oaks Top Cat	 3:55.56		  ...... 2¼..........stayed on to go 2nd inside final furlong
6 of 10	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 B Robinson	 61.5	 $81	 Post Impressionist	1:42.55		  .... 18¼...........................................never nearer
8 of 10	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $29	 Million Thanks	 1:43.41		  ....... 18........................................ never involved

2 MILLIEMIX Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Amie Waugh (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mazameer (IRE) Dam: Crosby Millie J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Vital Sparks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 9	 26Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 Amie Waugh	 61	 $67	 Espressoo	 1:30.38		  .... 24½............................... weakened over 1f out
10 of 10	 09May22	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Amie Waugh	 60	 $101	 Million Thanks	 1:43.41		  .... 23¼........pushed along and weakened over 2f out

3 ACOUSTIC (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Operissimo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Titanium Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 13	 02Nov21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $13	 Dream Show	 1:27.40		  .... 12½.........................................always behind
11 of 14	 12Nov21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 T Hamilton	 58	 $--	 Honky Tonk Man	 1:28.46		  ....... 17........... raced keenly and always rear-division

4 ALLO ARRY (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Murtagh (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Es Que Love (IRE) Dam: Vital Body (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R A Fahey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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5 CALDERBANK Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Breslin (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Outback Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr David Orr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 6	 01May22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 P Mathers	 57.5	 $101	 Cubana Habana	 1:46.67		  .... 23¾......................................weakened 2f out

6 MANASLU (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,078
Jockey: K Stott WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Dark Seductress (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K&J Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 11	 25Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $13	 Checkandchallenge	1:28.88		  ......... 4........stayed on same pace inside final furlong
3 of 6	 01May22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 57.5	 $4	 Cubana Habana	 1:46.67		  ...... 5¾.............................no extra final 110 yards

7 MR QUIGLEY Trainer: D C Griffiths Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: White Rosa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flash Figs Racing Mhf & Mr D Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

8 THUNDERHILL (IRE) Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Leniency (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Dennison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 9	 28Dec21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 59.5	 $26	 Velazquez	 1:29.52		  .... 11¼.............. shaken up and no headway final 2f
8 of 10	 25Apr22	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $--	 Post Impressionist	1:42.55		  .... 22¾.......................................soon weakened

9 TOPOMANIA Trainer: James Horton Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Aristocratic Lady (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John and Jess Dance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 5	 29Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $5	 Golden Voice	 1:27.97		  ......... 3......................... stayed on to chase winner 

10 JAZZ SAMBA (IRE) Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Sensational Samba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Southbank Racing & Mr S Hollings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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JAPAN MEETING MONDAY, 16 MAY 2022

11 KAZE WO ATSUMETE Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Parisianna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Mowat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

12 TWILIGHT FALLS Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Aunt Nicola J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bearstone Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................


